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Name Cities in District Email Office Phone 
Sen. Rebecca Saldaña 
(D), 
Committee Chair 

Seattle Rebecca.Saldana@leg.wa.gov 360-786-7688 

Sen. Steve Conway (D), 
Vice Chair 

Lakewood, Tacoma steve.conway@leg.wa.gov 360-786-7656 

Sen. Curtis King (R), 
Ranking Member 

Grandview, Granger, Harrah, 
Kennewick, Mabton, Pasco, 
Sunnyside, Toppenish, Union 
Gap, Wapato, Yakima 

curtis.king@leg.wa.gov 360-786-7626 

Sen. Emily Alvarado (D) Burien, Seattle Emily.Alvarado@leg.wa.gov 360-786-7667 

Sen. John Braun (R) Centralia, Chehalis, Kalama, 
La Center, Morton, 
Mossyrock, Napavine, 
Ridgefield, Toledo, 
Woodland, Yacolt 

john.braun@leg.wa.gov 360-786-7638 

Sen. Drew MacEwen (R) Lacey, Shelton drew.macewen@leg.wa.gov 360-786-7668 

Sen. Bill Ramos (D) Black Diamond, Enumclaw, 
Issaquah, Maple Valley, 
Renton, Sammamish, 
Snoqualmie 

Bill.Ramos@leg.wa.gov 360-786-7608 

Sen. Mark Schoesler (R) Albion, Almira, Asotin, 
Cheney, Clarkston, Colfax, 
Colton, Creston, Davenport, 
Dayton, Endicott, Fairfield, 
Farmington, Garfield, 
Harrington, Hatton, LaCrosse, 
Lamont, Latah, Lind, Malden, 
Oakesdale, Odessa, Othello, 
Palouse, Pomeroy, Pullman, 
Reardan, Ritzville, Rockford, 
Rosalia, Spangle, Sprague, 
St John, Starbuck, Tekoa, 
Uniontown, Washtucna, 
Waverly, Wilbur 

mark.schoesler@leg.wa.gov 360-786-7620 

Sen. Derek Stanford (D) Bothell, Brier, Kenmore, 
Kirkland, Lake Forest Park, 
Woodinville 

derek.stanford@leg.wa.gov 360-786-7600 
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